Wastewater Project Update
December 7, 2010

Wastewater Treat Facility Upgrade — Contract #1
Contractor: J.L. Marshall & Sons, Inc.

Funding Source — USDA Grants and Loans, including ARRA funds.

Construction continues on the various components of the new wastewater treatment facility. The
Contractor has been working diligently to complete concrete, masonry work and roofing to make
the buildings weather-tight in advance of the cold weather. This will allow work to continue
through the winter on interior work.

Operations Building

The exterior of the Operations is nearing completion with the roof on and most of the brick work
completed. The roll down doors have been installed in the vehicle storage area and windows are
in the process of being installed. The interior block walls have been installed and utilities (water,
gas, electrical, HVAC, etc.) are in the process of installation.

Septage Receiving uilding

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\1.doc



Dec. 7, 2010 Project Update Page 2 of 10

The concrete is complete for the Septage Receiving Building and it is currently shrouded to
allow the brick work to take place under heated conditions. The pre-cast roof planks have been
installed. This building will tie into the existing treatment tanks which will be used for septage
treatment once the new facility comes on line.

Influent Buildin

The block work is complete on the Influent Building, the pre-cast roof planks have been installed
and the roof trusses are being installed. (all buildings will have sloped roofs to avoid the
problems that come with flat roofs). On the inside conduits, piping, etc. are being installed in
preparation for pouring the floor slab.

The walls of the Reactor have been completed with work continuing on the walkways, piping,
valves, etc. (see foldout aerial photo taken 11/29/10).

Process Building

The basement of the Process Building has been completed and the first floor walls and brick
exterior are in the process of being installed. This building will house pumps, blowers, and
chemical feed systems for the plant.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\2.doc



Dec. 7, 2010 Project Update Page 3 of 10

Secondary Clarifiers #1 and #2

The concrete work on the two (2) Secondary clarifiers has been completed and clarifier #1 has
been leak tested. The concrete work on the Clarifier Distribution Box has also been completed.

Filter Building
The basement portion of the Filter Building has been completed and block is advancing above

grade. This building will house the sand filters that will polish the treated water to very low
nitrogen levels.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\3.doc



Dec. 7, 2010 Project Update Page 4 of 10

¥ty

Foreground - Varsall Flume; mide right — Sand Bed Distribution box; middle center — Electrical Building

Concrete work has begun on the remaining structures including the UV/Parshall Flume, where
UV disinfection will occur and the treated water flow measured; the Sand Bed Distribution Box,
where the treated water will be directed to sand infiltration beds; and the Electrical Building.

cess R Ops Building parking
A significant amount of site work continues with underground piping being installed, structures
back-filled and the area slowly being brought up to the final grade. The new access road off
WPCF Drive and the parking area around the Operations Building has been graded in
anticipation of the binder course of paving this week before cold weather sets in. (see aerial
photo)

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\4.doc



Dec. 7, 2010 Project Update Page 5 of 10

Status - The project remains on-time and on-budget. Substantial completion is scheduled for late
spring 2012. Appendix A contains the Monthly Project Budget Reports which provide an overall
summary of the project budget and funding sources. As of Budget Report #8 two (2) Change
Orders have been approved amounting to $27,327.

Pump Stations — Contract #2
Contractor: MECO Environmental

Funding Source — State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low Interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

Huckleberry Lane

Huckleberry Lane — The wetwell and all the underground utilities, with the exception of gas have
been installed. The block work is complete and the roof trusses installed. The emergency
generator has been placed in the building. The access drive from WPCF Drive has been rough
graded.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\5.doc



Dec. 7, 2010 Project Update Page 6 of 10

”

George Ryder R

George Ryder Road - Located behind the Animal Control/Shellfish building this station will not
have a building. The wetwell and all the underground utilities, with the exception of gas have
been installed. All the concrete pads for the equipment have been installed and the electrical box
has been installed.

Barnhill Road

Barnhill Road - The wetwell and all the underground utilities, with the exception of gas have
been installed. The block work is complete and awaiting the roof trusses. The emergency
generator has been placed on its pad to the north of the building. The generator is located outside
the building to minimize the size of the building at the request of the property owner.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\6.doc



Dec. 7, 2010 Project Update Page 7 of 10

Meadow View Road

Meadow View Road — The station will not have a building in response to input from the
neighborhood. The wetwell and all the underground utilities, with the exception of gas have been
installed. All the concrete pads for the equipment have been installed and the electrical box has
been installed.

‘\!h::i-—z;....__

S e

W -
- g

Lime Hill Road

Lime Hill Road - The wetwell and all the underground utilities, with the exception of gas have
been installed. The block work is beginning. The generator will be located outside the building to
minimize the size of the building at the request of the property owner.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\7.doc



Horseshoe Lane

Horseshoe Lane — the grinder pump station at Horseshoe Lane has been installed. This grinder
pump will serve 3 homes at the end of Horseshoe Lane in a more cost-effective manner than
each home having a separate grinder pump or trying to install gravity sewer in any area with
challenging topography.

Status — This contract remains on-time and on-budget. Substantial completion is scheduled for
late spring 2011. Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which
provide an overall summary of the status of Contract 2 (and Contracts 3, and 4). As of Payment
Requisition #8 one (1) Change Order has been approved for Contract 2 amounting to $15,894.50.

Route 28 Sewer construction — Contract #3
Contractor: R. B. Our Company, Inc.

Funding Source — State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low Interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

1. All sewer construction, including gravity sewer, force main, laterals and manholes, has
been completed along Route 28 between Crowell Road and Old Queen Anne Road. Final
paving which must wait for a minimum of 90 days of settlement. There will also be a
connection between the new gravity sewer and the existing sewer system in the
intersection of Route 28 and Crowell Road. The Town is working with the Contractor to
schedule this for a time of least disruption due to work being in the intersection. The
work may be scheduled for overnight hours in early spring.

2. All sewer construction, including gravity sewer, force main, laterals and manholes, has
been completed along Route 28 between George Ryder Road and Barnhill Road. Final
paving which must wait for a minimum of 90 days of settlement.



3. All sewer construction, including gravity sewer, force main, laterals and manholes, has
been completed along Route 28 between Beacon Hill and Sam Ryder Road. Final paving
which must wait for a minimum of 90 days of settlement.

4. Sewer construction continues along Route 28 between Sam Ryder Road n George Ryder
Road. The goal is to complete all sewer construction (gravity sewer, force main, laterals
and manholes) this construction season (fall 2010), weather permitting.

5. Testing and invert construction continues at various locations with minimal disruption to
traffic.

Status — Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which provide an
overall summary of the status of Contract 3 (and Contracts 2 and 4). As of Payment Requisition
#8 one (1) Change Order has been approved for Contract 3 amounting t0$173,746.92.

The completion data and the increased costs associated with the Boards policy of only allowing
“one-closure” of Route 28 at a time is still an ongoing discussion between the Contractor, Town
and Engineer. The Contractor has continued to work diligently on the Project while maintaining
one-lane of alternating traffic, wherever feasible.

It should be noted that as of Payment Requisition #8 the amount allocated for Police/Traffic
Details has been used in response to town/business community requests to provide additional
traffic management for impacted businesses along Route 28. The Town will be working with
MA DEP to re-allocate funds within the existing loan to cover the remaining traffic management
needs for fall 2010 and future construction seasons. The Town will also discuss with MA DEP
increasing the existing loan amount or an additional loan to cover the increased traffic
management costs.

Side Road Sewer Construction — Contract #4
Contractor: R.B. Our Company, Inc.

Funding Source- State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

1. All sewer construction, including gravity sewer, force main, low-pressure, laterals and
manholes, has been completed along George Ryder Road, Plum Daffy Lane, Marcus
Lane, Summer Hill Lane, Whiteleys Way, Vineyard Ave., Meadow View Road, Meadow
View Road South and Meadow View Road Extension. Final paving which must wait for
a minimum of 90 days of settlement.

2. Gravity sewer construction is complete on Barnhill Road with laterals and force currently
being installed. This work is expected to be completed this construction season (fall
2010), weather permitting. Final paving which must wait for a minimum of 90 days of
settlement.



3. Work on replacing the water main on Vineyard Ave. between Route 28 and Meadow
View Road is scheduled for mid-December.

4. Testing and invert construction continues at various locations with minimal disruption to
traffic.

Status — This Contract is currently on-time and on-budget. Substantial completion is scheduled
for spring 2011. Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which
provide an overall summary of the status of Contract 4 (and Contracts 2 and 3). As of Payment
Requisition #8 two (2) Change Orders have been approved for Contract 4 amounting t0$96,714.



~_perationg %

' Sk ] " 3 T i
¥ . i i - : £ » \
o L T e 1 . L L i ; i - 1 1 11 { Y | 5 3 - 1 - r " ¢ . .
& i i i . - L, _ ; . £ i ] ] Wil | L L] i L . L] i, 3 = i
I " 1 - { i | . - A 1 |
g - T . - T ) - e ']
. i " pt i ik . i . . | 8 ¥ i L . | .
i =
L ] - N . = - L] § ¥ L o = = 1 . r ¥ % L . S " g
" - | N F i LN LY 1
- v - - & - N " b
. e " i # i 1
i i i N N L -
g L] ' e - - i ] - [ : ' \ o\ h
§ | W # - = = 8 & r i N " L k LY F 3 f e o .-I « L [ . . % ; [ | [ |
™ i v - 1 . ; " | " | s \ b,
i I i 5 1 ¥ " s I L 1 % L ™ 5 ' ! ’
| ] ; i ] " - ! . b 1 ’ . 3 ]
s iy, % " . \ r . .y ' ' \ \ A . L . .
. ! Y . a i e . . - . i ! | ; ) i . Y s, & ! ! ] . R i i
;. i h \ . . "
& ‘;, i X = " . . - " ] : 2 , : * -
i & T | 1 3 ! L]
. i 1 | i L I 1 [ 1 ] ki .
i - . i i K - I
- 1 W ¥ T - \ 1 ' | : ! . N 4 ¥’ 1 a . N - s ‘l
J 1 ! \ | i N w LAl i y I : L . ]
i | _ % " i i ' ' . Lot T \ ; b TN " b J :
. i . L b ™ \ ! : . . - g ! 1 "
i i ! \ 1 i '- i
i B i £ . Y L | f [] ] I'-. 1 \ ' k "
I - " - i ’ x N ! 1
- ) - i % " - . y 5 1 i i . ! = = ] " : 1 L
5 ! "
1 W ¥
"‘| . # L] i -F W ¥ ! ¥ . k \ \ !
| } 1
¥ i & " i i ! I 1
L | §
I ™ 3 " | & n - L Il‘
. L] ' k 4 | i ; 1 1 o KEl

-

: \‘ | \ :I. .‘_ _I."" l \ . 1 e : \ I | | | | v - 1""-'* 1I-. Fh%;‘ rllI \ 9

Y

> B Bxisting Llarifier (covered forwinter)

.‘*-..’{
O %

s b ¥, e B | y . L. " o . g 2 LI . '
‘:“-.;‘ l ‘I. “I' ™ .\ - : ? \ ] 1 .T'Y.di‘\ i1 'H"' . ' ih . . . b ' .| - . . d o 3 . T | J ’J oy . " " . : o L, - . . L . . L II
n g, - r 3 u - . L - e, [ : -II - i F ) % . 1 - A -_I L1
i b A | ,11 L : L " : a " 1 I ¥k " ﬁ b : \ . P _ ) W gt : . ‘ : - ‘ | . . t“ %
b A . | AN g . « | - R | - | (V&% - J“ ="Wefweg i IiNawmy
o g RN v R - Lo . e uten

. L

- _;*: . & -
| '..-? . . y
*:r Moy -
N AL Sl A
4

FE
i
B
-
.

Reastor It- \lki”;‘
Junctioft Box..

\ L
.

L

L By S - - - ‘ i vey : s .. : B\ T WA . ; \/ ';' J 3y '

IJIJ

Rk ~
. -

i

e "I-
] . L]
. " ﬂ
- "l )3 1'.'- .
- - ﬁ.l 2 W "'ra
-
-

'rr - .

-Ke

.capec

B .. N %ﬁl‘?ﬁh'

d Airvie

otos




Appendix A. WPCF Monthly Project Budget Reports




MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements __Report #8

DATE SUBMITTED: 114112010

PHONE #: 508-045.5151

USDA/RD SIGNATURE: DATE:
Tolal Eamed to
Orlginal Budget Revised Budgel | . Previcusly:Pald Current Period 1 Date Balancs lo Finish
1Administrative ] LT .
Interest
Legél
EnalArch Setvicss: : B e LAY RS L R
i Degianl.- $2,486 580 52,486,580 51,637,935 $1,637,935 $848.645
Const, Admin, $4,459,100 $4.459.100 $975,555 §168.401 $1.143.956 £3,315,144
Inspsition . ) ] B
Qther
Land & Rights ]
ﬂulnmeni,
Conlract(s);” : R R RPN TR T R AR )
#1 Thru Pay Req #8 $31,196,500 $31,223.827 $7,225.418. 1,499,591 58,725,009 $22.498 818
2 Thru Pay Req # ' L ' ] .
{¥3 Thru Pav Rea #
#4 Thru Pay Rea #
5 Thru Pav Aea #
Contingsncy- : $3,707 820 $3,680493 ;.
Other (itomize) . ] ) )
TOTAL $44,850,000 $41,850,000 $9,838,908 51,667,992 511,506,900 530,343,100
|% of Completion 27.50%
FUNDING SOURCES
‘{Applicant | :
<§latel )
Olher
{Rural Development 2 i : N ; e IR TR .
Initial. Loan §21,585 540 $24,586,540 54,497,131 39146691 $5.411,800 $16173,740
Initial.Grantl. $17.777,8680 $17.777.880 $3,703 842 -$763.329 84,457,165 $13,820.715
Subssquent Loar $1,763,460 $1,763,460 51161808} L 1,161,609 $601,851.
. Subsequent Gran! 8723120 $723.120 $476,326 $476,326 3245794
o Subseguent, Loar. : oo - ) o )
; Subsaguant Gran!
Subsequent_Loari_
Subsequent Grari
Subsequent_Loar
Subsequent Grém
Total $41,850,000 $41,850000]  $9,638,906] §1,667.982 11,506,300 $30,343,100

NOTES:




MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT:, . Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements. Report #7 (Revised)
PERIOD COVERED: FROJA DATE SUBMITTEL 14-Oct-10
OWNER SIGNATURE: / PHONE #: 508-845-5151
USDAJRD SIGNATURE: DATE:
v ‘Tolal Eamed to
Origing! Budget | Revised Budge! Proviously Paid Gurrent Parind Data Balancs to Finlsh
AAdministrative L B L . ~
{tterest
| P
‘|EnafArch Services:. 2y » R ShAn R IR
) Deslan| $2,488,580 $2,486 5800 $1,637,935 | o : $1,637,.935 3848.645
Const. Admir, $4,458.100 $4.459,100 753,661 $221,894 §8975.555 53,483,545
Inspection} e e
Other|
Land & Righls_
. Eguipment
Contract(s): o T Cop e T T T
1#1.Theu Pay Raq #7 $31,195,500 $31.223.857 85,667,073 $1.668.345 $7,225.418 23,398,400
142 Thru Py Rag ‘ ' R ' '
I#G Thru Pay Rea #.
[&T_jlru Pay R_ég #
45 Thru Pai/'&ej#
‘|Conlingency $3,707,820° $3.680483
Other {ilemize): A
TOTAL - $41,850,000 $41,850,000 $7,946,669 51.899@_? ) $8,838,808 $32,011,082
% of Complation, 23.51%
1 FUNDING SOURCES
|Apoiicant ) o
Stale
Other
Rural Develocment seidia sty Sl L 3 i B Pt ; [
Initiat Lodrg $21,585,540 $21,585 840 §3,480,689 $1.036542 ] -$4,497 131 |. $17,088 408:
injtial Grany 17,777,880 $17.777.880 §2,850,146 2853,697° $3,703,843 $14,074,037
Subseguant. Loary’ 81,763,460 $1,763,460 1,151,600 S 51,161,602, 3501.851
Subéanuent Grar! B7231201 - $723,120 $476,326 $476.328 $246.794
Subssgusnt Loar’ : )
. Subseauent Grari
Subssauent Loar:
Subsequsnt Graty
Subsequant Loar
___Subssquent Grary.
Total §41,860.000 $41,850,000 57,948,668 $1,690,238 $9,835,908 $32.011,092

NOTES:




MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements Report #6 (Revised)
PERIOD COVERED: FROM;: DATE SUBMITTEL, 14-Sep-10
- OWNER SIGNATURE:-/ PHONE #:
USDA/RD SIGNATURE: DATE: _
) Totaf Eamed fo
Original Budgat | Revised Budget |  Previously:Paid | -Current Periad: Date: Balance to Finish
Administratlve ‘ 0 ]
lifefest .
Legal
EnialAsch Savices: ; i it it i A R :
Deslan 52,486,580 $2 486 580 '$1,637.935 | §1,637,935 648,645
Const. Admin: 34,459,100 $4,459,100  §633,062 . $120,599 $753.651 $3.705.439
p—— - =
Other|
Land & Rights
Ehilpment .
Conlract(s): s : = I . e
#1 Thry Pay Req 45 $31,496,500 $31,218,077 $4,303,237 |’ 51,253,836 $5,567,073 $25,661.004
#2 Thru Pay Req # ) ) I -
#3 Thru Pav Rea #
#4 Thry Pay Req #
#5 Thry Pay Reg ¥
|eontingency $3,707 820 $3666,243 | i F i
Other (itemize);
TOTAL $41,850,000 $41,850,000 56,574,234 $1,374,435 $7,948,669 $33,901,331
% of Completion 18.99%,
_ FUNDING SQURCES
Applicent
Istate.
Other
Rural Development T ST : R e
Initial Loan| £21,585,540 $21.585.640 §2,706,805 $753,693 $3,460,58% $18,124,951
Anltist Gra: $17,777.880 §17,777,880 $2.229,403. 8620743 $2,850,146 $14.927.734
-Siibssauent_Loar: 31,763,460 $1.763,460 1,161,609 51,161,609 5601851
1 -Subsgdisnt Grarl _ $7231420 §723.420 . 34763765 $476,326 | . $246.794
‘Subsaduent_Loan
Subsequent Grac
y Suﬁseguant Loar
) Subseauent Grarn
1 - -i§ubsegusnt Loan
: “Subsequant Gran
rotal $41,850,000 341,850,000 36,574,284 51,374,435 $7,948,669 $33,901,331

NOTES:




2324, 2D

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements. ... Report#5
{PERIOD COVERED: :FRow vy, g103uy3) DATE SUBMITTED 12.Aug-10

‘J/

OWNER SIGNATURE: PHONE #:.
USDA/RD' SIGNATURE: DATE; _
‘ : T o T ) Total Eamed to . R
i i Origiinal Budget Revised Budget- | Praviously Paid ' | Cument Period Dale Balance 1o Finish
Administrative - - :
Interest
Legal’ .

EriatAreh Seicss: R I ey

Design $2,485.580 $2 486,580 $1.637,935') $1.637.935 $848.646
-Const. Admia, .84.459.100 $4.459 100 . SApgssEl . e3b3gad ‘$saioez| . sseds038|
Inspettion| . ‘
Othar

1.and & Rights
Equipment

Cantaci(s): R e R b et e e
#1:Thu Pay Re #5 §31,196,500 sy2ie0r7]  sae70835 |  s1ia33,008 54,303 237 $26.914.840
{62 Thnd Pay Red & l

43 ThiU PAY Red

14 Thiy Pay Reg#

#5Thris Py Rag #

Conlngency: §3.707,820 $3,686,243

{Gther (temize);

TOTAL $41,850,000 $41;850,000 1$5,037,426 51,535,808 $6.574,234 $35,375,766 | -

o of Complotion 15:71%

FUNDING SOURCES: . o

Appligant : _

Ottigr . ) . o ) L

|Rural Development. 75 R e O R e bl

i Intid) Login $21,586,540 'S21585540 1 siBbAdsall | $6427321  S2705.856 ‘$18,878,644:)

Initial Grant). $17.777.880 $17.777,880. $1.535.3] $684076 52,229,403 $15,548,477 |

-Subséguent Loanf $1,763.480 $1.763460. . . $1381808 1 '$1,161,808 $601,851 |
‘Subscdgisnt Grinl $723,120 $723:420 |. Sare32e° :5476,326. §246,794
.Subseguent toan ) !
:Subsequent G’ran'.l
Subseauent Loan‘

Totol $41.850.000 541,850,000 §5,037.428 $1,538:308 '$8,574,234 |- 35,275,768

NOTES:,




e

PROJECT:

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Report # 4

PERIOD COVERED: FRUN: e |
OWNER SIGNATUREYZ,

USDA/RD SIGNATURE:

O oo 30, o

DATE SUBMITTED:

DATE:

7\%\ (o

N .
PHONE #: 5‘575""\“,&;?” — %o

-Odglnal Budnot

‘Revised Budgel

Provlously Pakl

Cuirgit: Pariod:

Tolal Earmed to
Qale

Balanca iz Finish

Adrnistailve
interast

Lagal

Enp/Arch Services:

-Dasian}

§1.637,035,

$1,637.935

5848 545

2,486,580 12,486 560 -
Const. Admin; $4.45¢.100 $4,45¢.100 5299912 $120,347 $420.259 $4.029.841
inspéclisn - )
Ciharl
Land & Righls
{Equipmant -
{Conlraci(sy: ST b R i O
#1 Thiu Pax‘ Reg#4 $31,196,500 $31,218077 $1,568,175 $1,302.054 §2.870.232 $28.247.845
¥2 Thru Pay Req# | L - o i
3 Thr Pay Req #
#4 Thru Pay Req# .
§5 Thiu Py Reg #
Contingefiey” $3,707.820 53,686,243
Other Tilenizo):
TOTAL $41,850 00O $41.850.000 $3,608 025 $1,431.401 $5,037.428 $36,812,674
% of Completion 12.04%
FUNDING SOURCES *
Applcant
‘Istaa
“loter
‘|Rural Devolopmgnt s o PRI O | 1 "’ R s
i = Inliis! 1025 $21,585,540 $21,585,540 §1,078.233 §764.991 51,664,164 £19.721.376
inillal Granj| $17,777.860 $17,777.850 $868.858 $B46.470 $1.535,328 $16,242,552 i
Subseaueni Loan $1,763,45G §1,163,460 $1,161.608 $1,161,608 $601,851.
£723.120 $723.120 §476,326 5476,326 $246,784.
-Subsequent:Loac)
= suﬁsegn_gn_x_e_:gn_zi
- Subseagadt Loan
Subseguen! Grant|
Total I $41,850,000 $41.850,000 $3.606 025 $1,431.401. $5.037 428 $36,812,574

NOTES:




(L 321 %30

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chathar WPCF Phase 1 mprovements . ... Repait#3 R .
o Ul [
'PERIOD-COVERED: £ROM; May 1 DATE SUBMITTED: O ' ~

OWNER SIGNATUREY

PHONE #
USDA/RD SIGNATURE: DATE:
' ) Total Earned {o
N . . _Original Budget Revised Budast Previously Paid Current Period | Date Balance lo Finish
|administrative ) i .
i_lbleraslﬂ
EnglArch Services: R A SRR y : 2 »‘Q&»T'??Z%"Qj;{ SR
. Deslan $2,486,580. §2.486,580 $1,637,935 |  $1637.935 | $848,645
Const, Admin, $4.459,100 | $4.459,100. 8215423 |. . . smadsg $289.912 $4.159.188
Inspection|: . ) N
" Other|’
Land & Rights
Equipment .
Contract(s): e R
4 Thu Pay Req #3 31,196,500 96,500 Cg7e7ses | . sesossnl $20,528.322
ng Thru Pay Regs ’ ' ' :
#3 Thru Pay Req #
l{MﬂThm Pay Req # ‘
#5 Thru Pay Req #:
Contingency .. $3,707,820 $3,707,020 |FEERSNEAEE S ke
Other (ltemize): ] . '
TOTAL . _ $41,850,000 $41,850,000 52640866 | = $965.139 . 53,508,025 $38,243,975
% of Completion 8,62%
FUNDING SOURCES
Applicant..
Slata
Other T .
Rural Developmeat. B R e :
initial_Loary $21.585.540 $215855¢0 ) . s540984 5529249 1,079,233 $20,505 307
1nitlal Grant 317,777,880 $17.777,880 $452.967 | $435.890 | $868.858 | $16,889.022
Subseauent Loanl $1.763.460 51,763,460 $1.164,600 $1,161.609 $601,851 |
- Bubseauent Grami $723,120 §723120] . sajeassl o 5476376 | $245,794:
Subsequent Loan .
Subseguent Grant
b Subsequent Loan
Subseauant Gra_rixd
Subsequent Loan| |
Subseguent Grant
{Tota) ) o $41,850,000 $41,850,000 §2,640,886 §965138 . . $3,605,025 $3B,243975 |

NOTES:




e Bl(H32U, 2 D

PROJECT!

. MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements . ..

PERIOD'COVERED: FRoM:

OWNER SIGNATURE:

USDARD SIGNATURE:

.Report#2

DATE SUBMITTED;

PHONE #: 508-045-5151

Gurrant. Peiind

Toll Eamed fo:
_Data

_Pigvigusly Paid’

Balngs fo Finish

EdidtAfch Senviess: : : R,
Deslgn $2.468,580 $2,486,680 '$1,687,935 $1,637,835 $848,845 |
Const, Admin. $300,000 $300,000 $76:855| .. 5138769, $2i5.423 | $BA577
inspection L R
L . Oibgr
Land & Riants, ‘

Eauiprment

canteaci(s)y:

A
A 'TSL";‘ Y

14 Thew Pay Re 2 $31,135,500 §787.528 $30,408,872 |
2 Thiu Pay B

#4 Thill Pay Req
lf:S Thru Pay'Req #

. '§7,866.920 $7.866.520
Olher fitemiza):.
{T0TAL . $41,850.000 $41,850,000 $2,01372097) 82,640,886 . $39,205,414
'3 of Cormplation 6.31% ;
FUNDING SOURCES: . .
lappticant
Stits
Othe( . .
Riiral Davelopment S e
: : Infial Loan| $21,685,540 $21,565,540: 24,107 3549084 21,035,556
Inifiat Grant $17.777.880 $17,777,860 :5169.467 $283,481 $452,957 $i73249937
v Deslgn Loan $1.763.450 $1,763450. $1,161:608 ‘ L $1,161,609 $601,851
: - ‘Doslgn Grant $723,120 §723,120° $476,358 $476:336. $246.794
Supse quent Grant
“Subseqient Loan|
“Subsegusnt Grart].
;Sub_seguem Lgan
.Subsequant Grant
Irotal $41.850.000 $41.850,000 '§2,018,208 $627.678 _$2,640886 -$38,208,114




o

¥(4324.- 9430

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

- PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvemenis . . Report # 1 !

DATE SUBMITTED: /C)' “v (O
\ry

PHONE # 508-945-5151

PERIOD COVERED; iy

'OWNER SIGNATURE:

DATE:

USDARD SIGNATURE:

. Oiigingl Budget | Revised Budget | Previsusiypaid: | Gudshi Feliod Yotd! Eamed to Date: | Balance to Finish

Adminisirative’ T - S ‘

lnferest

Logal .

Engfarch Services: i : ok :

o _Designl. $2,486.560 $2.486.580 5848645
“Corist. Admin. “§300.000 $300;960 $76.655 §223.345 |

‘Inspection . o
fOib‘ér

Land & Rights -

$31,

196,500 $30,807.881.

3 THiuPay Reg it

#4 Thi Pay Req
#5 Tt Pay Rea #:

Coglirigenty §7.866,920 $7.866,930 |
Other filemize): .~

TOTAL: '$41,850,000 °541,850,000 o0 '§2,013,209 | $2,013;209 $39.836,791 |’

% of Completion’ 4.81%

. ) . FUNDING SOURCES:
Apglicant :

Stals
Other-
Ruial Development

Initial - Loan) $21.585.540 21,565,540 , i SP05 787 $205.787 $21.379,753
(o) Gran 512277 880 SIT.77T.880 $159.487°| $160.487 $17:608.303
‘Subsequsnt Loan $1,763.460 $1,763,480 ) o 54,161,608 $1.161.609 5601851 |
ik ; o STa3d20| . $723,120 ___sarease] $476.326 Sdagzoy
_ .SUbseuue’!'Grah\I
: Subsegysnt »Gmntl
A ‘Subsequent . Loan
Subsaquent Granl
{Tatal . N $47.850,000 $41,650,600 U 15 $2,013,208 $2,013,209° $34,836,791




Appendix B. MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO.: CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 8
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ 3 $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $486,135.40 $188,308.89
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285,244.50 $647,451.03 $236,455.85
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.92 $1,427,808.52 $3563,545.50
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34 | 261,896.37 $211,173.80
Contingency $ 183,913.24 |;
Nstar/National Grid Utility improvements | $ 300,000.00 $09,582.36 $894.28
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $257,590.36 $142,081.76
Totals $ 12,243,500.00 | $ 4,180,464.04 $1,132,460.08

and no event or condition exists whie
or an Event of Default under the Lban Agreemg#
(iii) the payment requested by this requisition

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:
The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:
(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(i) there has been no Default, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,

after nolicegpfapse of time or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

3r work actually performed or materials or property actually supplied prior to the date of

of this requistion less retainage.

Signature:
Print Name: Willidm G. Hinthey
Title: Towh Manager
\

Date: \ZA\\'\'E.\\\C)

(To be completed by the DEP Divistorrof unicipal Services)

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Date

Signature:

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

L
FORM BMF-1000



DEPAR‘Iﬁ'M.ENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 7
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
“JACCOQUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
. 3 $ $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $405,268.09 $80,867.31
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285,244,50 $560,669.52 $86,781.51
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 5,387,226.92 $1,137,624.38 $290,184.14
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34 $1,156,074.83 $105,821.54
f i
Contingency $ 183,913.24 |Bvip : -
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00 $86,654.12 $12,928.24
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $155,261.42 $102,328.94
Totals $ 12,243,600.001 $ 3,501,552.36 $678,911.68

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

() This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(i) there has been no Default, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which afler notice or Jafise of time or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

or an Event of Default under the Loan Agreemeptexists; and

(iii) the payment requested by this rg ar work actually performed or materials or property actually supplied prior to the date of
of this requistion less retainage

Signature:
Print Namef-¥¥iliam GrHinchey
Title: fown Manager~._

[

Date: \\\)’L_\\\O

(To be completed by the DEP Division of Municipahb&ervices)

Amount Requested:

Signature:

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy )
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO.: CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 6
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $

Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $331,776.85 $73,491.24
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285 244.50 $410,970.00 $149,699.52
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.92 $1,087,475.78 $50,148.60
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 2,017,897.34
Contingehcy $ 183,913.24
Nstar/Nationa! Grid Utility improvements | $ 300,000.00 $85,397.60 $1,256.52
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $154,967.90 $283.52

Totals $ 12,243,500.001 3 3,226,662.96 $274,889.40

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligatigre-speni

(iii) the payment requested by this requisi oS due fo

of this requistion less retaina
Signature,Z” &

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:
ied herein have not been the basis for a prior requisifion that has been paid;
(i) there has been no Default, as defined in the, régulatory Agrpement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,

Print Name: \iffiam G. Hinchey~

ork actually performed or materials or property actually supplied prior to the date of

Date: Qg 7:\\ 2o\0O
\

Ty&f Town Manager N\
/

{To be completed by the-DEP Division of Muriicipal Services)

Amount Requested:

Signature: Date

Amount Approved:

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy

Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO.: CWS8-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 5
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
) PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #;
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
3 $ $

Technical Services 3 1,669,218.00 $255,284.58 $76,492.27
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,285,244.50 $289,750.00 $121,220.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.92 $1,063,144.13 $24,331.65
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34
Contingency $ 183,913.24
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00 $84,390.12 $1,007.48
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $154,803.90 $164.00

Totals $ 12,243,500.00 | $ 2,998,847.04 $227,815.92

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representafive of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

() This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(i) there has been no Default, as defined in the Regulalo Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
ine or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

or an Event of Default under the Loan Ag,
(iii) the payment requested by this requisifi

Signature: '
Print Name: William G. Hinchey T~

Title: Town Managér Y

J

Date: {\Q\\\b

(To be completed by the DEP Divigion of Municipal Services)

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-09-18 REQUEST NO.: 4
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
. ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE' AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $
Technical Services 3 1,669,218.00 $224,579.54 $30,705.04
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285,244.50 $206,150.00 $83,600.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,213,480.00 $923,825.69 $139,318.44
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,003,857.34 $276,577.63
Contingency $ 371,700.16 §%
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00 $82,794.00 $1,596.12
Police - Traffic Details $ ,400'000'00 $113,070.67 $41,733.23
Totals $ 12,243,500.00 | $ 2,425,316.58 $573,530.46

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(ii) there has been no Defaulr as deﬁnsd in the Beg ula tory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
if ied r lapse of time or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

Date: 7\\(0\\0
illiam G. Hincﬁ@\ | v

Town Manager

(To be completed by tl'{e DEP Division of Municipal Servxces)

Amount Requested Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO.: 3
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
3 $ $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $106,170.61 $118,408.93
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,269,350.00 $150,575.00 $55,675.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,213,480.00 $398,551.35 $525,274.34
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 1,021,183.00 $459,984.26 $414,912.42
Contingency 3 470,269.00
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvemernits | $ 300,000.00 $48,450.00 $34,344.00
Police - Traffic Details 3 400,000.00 $53,248.32 $59,822.35
Totals 3 12,243,500.00 1 $ 1,216,979.54 $1,208,337.04

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below ceriifies the following:

(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(f) there has been no Defaull, as defined in l oy Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,

and no event or condition exists which aftep ¢ or lapse of time or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

i Date: Vﬂij/f; Z 2//7 ﬂ
Print Name: William G. Hinchey 4
Title: TowmMManager

~
(To be completed by the DEP Division_of Municipal Services)
Amount Requested: Amount Approved:
Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOANNO.: CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 2
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $58,325.06 $47,845.55
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,269,350.00 $114,000.00 $36,575.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 5,213,480.00 $212,370.00 $186,181.35
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 1,921,183.00 _
Contingency $ 470,269.00 [
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00 $40,835.00
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $13,759.32 $39,489.00
Totals 3 12,243,500.00 | $ 575,557.28 $641,422.26

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(ii) there has been no Default, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which after noticg orlggbe-elime or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

(iii) the payment requested by this requisitio
of this requistion less refainage. X
Signature: ) Date: SK 1\ \\O
Print Name:“William G Hinchey Vo

Title: Town Manager o~
/

N

e

(To be completed by the DEP Division of Municipal Services) >
'

Amount Requested: ™ Amount éﬂ)_rg\_ge
e et et U SN WO

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO.. CWS-09-16 REQUEST NO.: 1
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
3 $ 3
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 | § - $58,325.06
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,269,350.00 | $ - $114,000.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,213,480.00 | $ - $212,370.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 1,921,183.00 |
Contingency $ 470,269.00 iz
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | § 300,00000 | $ - $7,615.00
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 | $ - $13,759,32
Totals $ 12,243,500.00 | § - $575,557.28

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:
The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

() This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(71) there has been no Defaull, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which after nofice or lapse of time or both, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agreement

or an Event of Default under the Loan Ag
(i} the payment requested by this requi
of this requistion less retainage.

gr work actually performed or materials or property actually supplied prior to the date of

Signature;,” 7 Date: A( \(n\ \O
Print Namé& Williarn O\ Hinchey "\
Title: Town Marer

AN

(To be completed by the DE} Division of Mixicipal Services)

Amount Requested: mount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000






